

38 Ct. Cases 1404/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJNI W/O VIPUL YADAV  
(Chhawla)

**04.06.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the  
complainant.  
None for the accused.

As per the report on the summons issued to the accused namely Rajni, the same have been received back with a report that premises was found locked.

However, the said report does not mention any name, designation or signatures of the official who had executed the process. No date of the report has been specified.

The AR of the complainant submits that *dasti* process was obtained by him. He seeks time to ascertain the particulars of the official who had executed the *dasti* process.

Meanwhile, at the request of the AR of the complainant, let fresh summons be issued to the accused, on filing of PF and returnable for **26.09.2025**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**04.06.2025**