

26 Ct. Cases 1404/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJNI W/O VIPUL YADAV
PS Chhawla

26.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Ojha, Ld. counsel for the
complainant.
None for the accused.

It is informed by the Reader that the process has not been received back.

Let a written explanation in this regard be called from the SHO PS Chhawla.

Meanwhile, issue fresh summons to the accused on filing of PF for **16.03.2026**. Process be executed through the concerned SHO.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
26.09.2025