

27 Ct. Cases 1404/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJNI W/O VIPUL YADAV  
PS Chhawla

**16.03.2026**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person, alongwith her husband Vipul  
Yadav as well as grandmother of Vipul Yadav namely  
Ms. Jahri Devi.

The copy of the complaint, annexures and CD is  
supplied to the accused, against due acknowledgement.

The counsel for the complainant submits that a  
connected case bearing CC No. 19/2024 titled BSES RPL vs. Vipul  
Yadav is pending before this court for 13.07.2026.

At request, put up the present case on **13.07.2026** as  
well.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.03.2026**